r s N 2009-156

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS FOR COURT SERVICES 2009 FY BUDGET

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §23-104(6) (Reissue 1997), the County has the power to do all
acts in relation to the concerns of the County necessary to the exercise of its corporate powers; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §23-103 (Reissue 1997), the powers of the County as a body
are exercised by the County Board; and,

WHEREAS, additional appropriations are needed for the continued operation of the Court Services
2009 budget. ;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Sarpy County Board of Commissioners, that the
following budgetary transfers are hereby approved:

Transfer to: Court Services (01067151 570210) $15,000
Transfer from: Jail (01067107 570210) $15,000

DATED this | (;® day of T , 2009.

MOVED by { A &M—O , seconded
by__Ea,_j_:ﬂ:m_/_\_ , that the above Resolution be adopted. Carried.

NAYS: ABSENT:

hWore )

~




-

SARPY COUNTY
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

06/11/2009 14:39

PG 1
bhanson glytdbud

FOR 2008 99

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
01 COUNTY FUNDS
67150 COURT SERVICES
01067151 CRT SER SH PERSONAL SERV EXP
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-1-510202 OTHER DEPUTYS SALAR
743,099 .00 743,099.00 754,277.45 .00 -11,178.45 101.5%
0100-02-10-67150~01-00-00-1-510406 PART TIME CIVILIAN
222,444 .00 222,444.00 195,159.53 .00 27,284.47 87.7%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00~00-1-510500 OVERTIME
15,074 .00 15,074.00 22,394.39 .00 ~7,320.39 148.6%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00~1-510501 OVERTIME-HOLIDAY
6,790 .00 6,790.00 8,694.99 .00 -1,904.99 128.1%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-1-510503 OVERTIME-TRAINING
, 600 .00 1,600.00 1,305.97 .00 294.03 81.6%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-1-510901 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUT
81,200 .00 81,200.00 81,461.22 .00 -261.22 100.3%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-1-511000 SOCIAL SECURITY
75,659 .00 75,659.00 73,141.32 .00 2,517.68 96.7%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-1-511100 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
13,000 .00 13,000.00 14,640.73 .00 ~1,640.73 112.6%
TOTAL CRT SER SH PERSONAL SERV 1,158,866 .00 1,158,866.00 1,151,075.60 .00 7,790.40 99.3%
01067152 CRT SER SH OPER EXPENSE
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-2-520200 TELEPHONE SERVICE
920 .00 920.00 933.92 .00 -13.92 101.5%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-2-520400 RADIO REPAIR
300 .00 300.00 507.50 .00 -207.50 169.2%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00~-00-2-521200 OFFICE EQUIPMENT REP
300 .00 300.00 .00 .00 300.00 .0%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-2-521400 AUTO MAINTENANCE
6,000 .00 6,000.00 5,001.84 .00 998.16 83.4%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-2-521600 OTHER EQUIP REPAIR
3,670 .00 3,670.00 894.20 .00 2,775.80 24.4%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-2-521701 TRAVEL EXPENSES-MEAL
600 .00 600.00 364.80 .00 235.20 60.8%



06/11/2009 14:39 SARPY COUNTY PG 2
bhanson YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT glytdbud

FOR 2008 99

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-2-521702 TRAVEL EXPENSES-LODG
750 .00 750.00 417.28 .00 332.72 55.6%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-2-521703 TRANSPORTATION-COMME
500 .00 500.00 434.85 .00 65.15 87.0%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-2-521712 EXTRADTION MEALS
0 .00 .00 4.72 .00 -4.72 100.0%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00~00-2-521715 TRANSPORTATION-WORK
1,500 .00 1,500.00 802.30 .00 697.70 53.5%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00~-2-521801 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS :
.00 1,300.00 629.24 .00 670.76 48.4%

1,300
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-2-522200 EXPRESS AND FREIGHT
0 .00 .00 10.96 .00 -10.96 100.0%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-2-522505 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
6,121 .00 6,121.00 6,300.00 .00 -179.00 102.9%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-2-529900 MISCELLANEOUS
100 .00 100.00 42.79 .00 57.21 42 .8%
TOTAL CRT SER SH OPER EXPENSE 22,061 .00 22,061.00 16,344.40 .00 5,716.60 74.1%
01067153 CRT SER SH SUPPLY EXPENSE
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-3~530100 SUPPLIES
500 .00 500.00 297.29 .00 202.71 59.5%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-3-530101 SUPPLIES-OFFICE
1,000 .00 1,000.00 635.96 .00 364.04 63.6%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-3-530112 SUPPLIES-LAW ENFORCE
6,500 .00 6,500.00 4,375.25 .00 2,124.75 67.3%
0100-02-10~67150-01-00-00-3-530209 MACHINERY & EQUIPMEN
12,000 .00 12,000.00 13,254.75 .00 -1,254.75 110.5%
TOTAL CRT SER SH SUPPLY EXPENS 20,000 .00 20,000.00 18,563.25 .00 1,436.75 92.8%
01067155 CRT SER SH CAP OUTLAY EXPENSE
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-5-550315 DATA PROCESSING EQUI
.00 2,600.00 1,837.00 .00 763.00 70.7%

2,600
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-5-550500 OFFICE EQUIPMENT
250 .00 250.00 .00 .00 250.00 .0%
0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-5-550501 RADIO EQUIPMENT
1,000 .00 1,000.00 221.02 .00 778.98 22.1%




06/11/2009 14:39 SARPY COUNTY PG 3
bhanson YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT glytdbud

FOR 2008 99

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED

0100-02-10-67150-01-00-00-5~550700 FURNITURE

500 .00 500.00 259.98 .00 240.02 52.0%

TOTAL CRT SER SH CAP OUTLAY EX 4,350 .00 4,350.00 2,318.00 .00 2,032.00 53.3%

TOTAL COURT SERVICES 1,205,277 .00 1,205,277.00 1,188,301.25 .00 16,975.75 98.6%

TOTAL COUNTY FUNDS 1,205,277 .00 1,205,277.00 1,188,301.25 .00 16,975.75 98.6%
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,205,277 .00 1,205,277.00 1,188,301.25 .00 16,975.75

GRAND TOTAL 1,205,277 .00 1,205,277.00 1,188,301.25 .00 16,975.75 98.6%

*%* END OF REPORT - Generated by Brian Hanson **




